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2y Green Automotive Repair

rrently a partnership between:

'S oalition of Automotive Retailers (NJ CAR)

ey Gasoline C-Store Automotive Association (NJGCA)
Automotive Service Providers (AASP-NJ)

yration with:

rsey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP)
otor Vehicle Commission (NJMVC)

ate sector and industry leaders
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hael Coppola Safety Consultant (PSE&G)
AR Managing Director & Staff Counsel

AIA, Cornerstone Architectural

supply (WASCO), President
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C Director, Inspection Services
NJ Executive Director

ers Collision Center, President

irec or of Member Services
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Director of Communications
town, Service Director
les, President
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2am, President
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n” practices with the State’s
air facilities in an effort to-minimize
the environment.

| rogram offers the State’s automaotive
)S specific means to adopt green business
at will conserve and protect New Jersey’s
rces and reduce their environmental

rticipating Green-facilities benefit the
e community, the consumer, and'in @ NJGARP
1esses.




reen Shops?

> environment & community
aste materials
r’'water/soil quality
rVEs our resources
‘Ight thing to do
Green Facilities
neighbor and public perception
mer goodwill & loyalty
Jia & marketing opportunities
. . ONJGARP
centives/options T —
s operational costs** <)




n” measures reduce repair.and
e costs while making auto repair
‘safer, healthier places to work.

sumers, even those who are not
2ntally active, are still aware of the
acing the environment and will pay a
Jre for goods and services from

tally responsible companies.
©NJGARP

NEWY JERSEY GREEN ALITOMOTIVE REPAIR PROGRANM, INC.




|

her, the NJGARP Council and the
ped a checklist of greeninitiatives that
llities can implement to become more
Hy responsible.

e ond requlatory compliance.

t list includes items such as:
g practices
and water conservation
1 ste water reduction & management
anagement [ 2)
ention measures** Y scane




RP Process (cont.)

the green initiative checklist has an
t value.

RP’s green certification, a repair
nplement enough practices to score a
of 150 points per section.

ts are verified through on-site inspections by:

ental Compliance Monitoring (ECM) and/ar NJDEP

_Certified repair facilities must apply for

every two years
ONJGARP

and verification required for renewal =g
ation Options**
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What we're looking for
AND finding:
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2011 NJGARP
Certified Facilities
-acilities consisting of.

'L
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ir Facilities — 8 | L
//Collision Repair — 2 (since Fall 2010)




tlve Measurements
“Green Practices”
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v Bottles vs. Aerosol Brake Cleaner =

19 and Controls = $4,200
d Hot Water = $2,000

l Estimated Savings = $9,600
5 Heating

d Wrap All Duct Work

' Set and Seasonally Adjusted Controls
indows

S Utilizing 4 “ Green Practices”




actices _
@ 12,000 Ibs/year x $0.70'= $8,400
360/year x $4.00 = $1,440

6,000 oil changes/year (20/day) x 5 qt =

yallons x $0.50 (average) = $3,750
converters @ 120/yr x $30.00 = $3,600.00

S profit from recycling 4 items =




lonrovia CA
nyvale CA

e CA

CA
CA
TX
TX
TX

—

r Facility:

=

Annual kWh Saved

65,419
84,406
289,103
142,901
72,514
170,623
97,694
68,861
108,158
26,700
53,867
137,676
183,516
117,827
178,733
133,879
20,007
102,724
161,839

2,216,447
116,655 kWh

n Practices”

R.O.l
38%
60%
62%

123%
75%
74%
40%
56%
53%
43%
65%
44%

123%
53%
47%
55%
35%
53%
47%

60%

Annual Savings
$10,673.45
$15,062.75
$26,033.65
$23,488.00
$11,457.21
$23,379.49
$13,312.52
$11,603.20
$16,853.64

$4,668.57

$8,750.91
$23,946.00
$32,345.00
$18,448.00
$28,013.00
$20,476.10

$3,687.86
$17,214.00
$24,815.72

$334,229.07
$17,591.00
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> NJGARP survey opened up issues that
N1 all was said and done, we realized-an

savings.” _ '
: Flemington Car & Truck Country

our lighting to a more efficient &
\ _I-positive choice and saw a 67% reduction in
btaining NJGARP Certification was an easy

Mahwah Sunoco

anges to our waste disposal and
saved us a huge amount of money.”

Toyota of Morristown
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are we going”?

nlng of the process and procedures. of the
Jplication through certification

tive measurements of green improvements

lement green-training options
".. -
stablishing resource partners

lonships with additional State associations as well
parts in other States

1 Goals

avelopment and roll-out of similar programs
b
PA SBEAP for Environmental Leadership
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ronmental policies also
D good business practices.
il shop conserves water

3rgy, It not only contributes to
all good of the environment by
Its carbon footprint, it also

loney.”
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